DATA A SHSHEETEET
Supersedes data of February 2002 2004 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
P42/29
P cores and accessories
2004 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube
P cores and accessories P42/29

±0.1
1
+0.2
  0
Fig.1  P42/29 core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 550 ±100 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 315 ±3% ≈ 65 ≈ 1320 P42/29-3C81-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 82 ≈ 990 P42/29-3C81-E400
630 ±3% ≈ 130 ≈ 580 P42/29-3C81-A630
1000 ±3% ≈ 206 ≈ 340 P42/29-3C81-A1000
1600 ±5% ≈ 330 ≈ 190 P42/29-3C81-A1600
11500 ±25% ≈ 2370 ≈ 0 P42/29-3C81
3C91 11500 ±25% ≈ 2370 ≈ 0 P42/29-3C91
3F3 315 ±3% ≈ 65 ≈ 1320 P42/29-3F3-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 82 ≈ 990 P42/29-3F3-E400
630 ±3% ≈ 130 ≈ 580 P42/29-3F3-A630
1000 ±3% ≈ 206 ≈ 340 P42/29-3F3-A1000
1600 ±5% ≈ 330 ≈ 190 P42/29-3F3-A1600
7700 ±25% ≈ 1590 ≈ 0 P42/29-3F3
2004 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
P cores and accessories P42/29